
Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2008 BMW X5 3.0I
VIN: 5UXFE43528L034525
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.0L I6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

YYiinnggsstt  AAuuttoommoottiivvee

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/27/20 at 10:04:31 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1

Year purchased 2008 

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 yrs. 11 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces Ontario, Pennsylvania 

Estimated miles driven per year 21,610/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 258,083 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon GGuuaarraanntteeeedd
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits GGuuaarraanntteeeedd
No Problem

GGUUAARRAANNTTEEEEDD - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you dnd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported

Accident reported

Damage reported

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

4455 Service history records

Personal vehicle

225588,,008833 Last reported odometer
reading
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Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist. No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback. No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported on: 03/16/2010 and 07/24/2013. Parts requested for repair on 07/30/2013.
Damage reported on 11/02/2018.

Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized BMW dealer for any open recalls. No Recalls Reported

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2008

Personal Vehicle
21,610 mi/yr

Mileage Source Comments

11/12/2008
 

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Black

06/12/2009
 

20,505   Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Odometer reading reported
- Odometer reported as 33,000 kilometers

06/17/2009
 

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
- Registered as personal vehicle

03/16/2010
 

Ontario
Damage Report

Accident reported: moderate damage
- Damage to front

CCAARRFFAAXX  HHAASS
TTHHEE  MMOOSSTT
AACCCCIIDDEENNTT  &&
DDAAMMAAGGEE
IINNFFOORRMMAATTIIOONN

DDaammaaggee  SSeevveerriittyy  SSccaallee  !

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

DDaammaaggee  LLooccaattiioonn

FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR
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03/16/2010
 

Damage Report
Ontario

Collision damage reported
- Claim amount was CAD$17,674
- Claim amount was updated on 06/12/2010.

07/23/2010
 

66,486   Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
- Registered as personal vehicle
- Odometer reported as 106,999 kilometers

04/27/2011
 

Meineke Car Care Center
Guelph, ON
519-821-1888
meineke.com

Vehicle serviced
- Front brakes serviced
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Brake pad sensor(s) replaced

07/02/2011
 

100,040   Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
- Registered as personal vehicle
- Odometer reported as 160,999 kilometers

05/29/2012
 

130,487   Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Odometer reading reported
- Odometer reported as 209,998 kilometers

06/17/2012
 

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
- Registered as personal vehicle

12/11/2012
 

145,307   G. TEK AUTOMOTIVE CORP.
East York, ON
416-755-7884

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and dlter changed
- Odometer reported as 233,849 kilometers

05/21/2013
 

156,876   G-tek Auto Repair
Etobicoke, ON
416-201-9804

Vehicle serviced
- A/C refrigerant recharged
- Odometer reported as 252,467 kilometers

06/24/2013
 

159,319   G-tek Auto Repair
Etobicoke, ON
416-201-9804

Vehicle serviced
- Odometer reported as 256,399 kilometers

07/24/2013
 

Ontario
Damage Report

Accident reported
- Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another

motor vehicle
- Damage to front

CCAARRFFAAXX  HHAASS
TTHHEE  MMOOSSTT
AACCCCIIDDEENNTT  &&
DDAAMMAAGGEE
IINNFFOORRMMAATTIIOONN

07/24/2013
 

Damage Report
Ontario

Collision damage reported
- Claim amount was CAD$12,970
- Claim amount was updated on 08/09/2014.

07/30/2013
 

Ontario
Damage Report

Parts requested for repair:
- Front bumper
- Left fender
- Headlight assembly
- Grille

 5 Customer Favorites
!

 4 Customer Favorites
!

 4 Customer Favorites
!

DDaammaaggee  LLooccaattiioonn

FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR
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- Hood

CARFAX recommends checking these repairs during
your pre-purchase inspection.

09/20/2013
 

165,361   G-tek Auto Repair
Etobicoke, ON
416-201-9804

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and dlter changed
- Tires rotated
- Odometer reported as 266,123 kilometers

03/06/2014
 

176,598   G-tek Auto Repair
Etobicoke, ON
416-201-9804

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and dlter changed
- Front brake pads replaced
- Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Brake rotor(s) replaced
- Odometer reported as 284,207 kilometers

03/06/2014
 

G. TEK AUTOMOTIVE CORP.
East York, ON
416-755-7884

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and dlter changed
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced
- Brake rotor(s) replaced
- Brake pad sensor(s) replaced

05/12/2014
 

179,591   Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Odometer reading reported
- Odometer reported as 289,024 kilometers

06/17/2014
 

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
- Registered as personal vehicle

10/22/2014
 

185,617   G. TEK AUTOMOTIVE CORP.
East York, ON
416-755-7884

Vehicle serviced
- Oil pan drain plug replaced
- Oil and dlter changed
- Cabin air dlter replaced/cleaned
- Air dlter replaced
- Brake iuid iushed/changed
- Fuel system cleaned/serviced
- Odometer reported as 298,722 kilometers

03/13/2015
 

189,756   G. TEK AUTOMOTIVE CORP.
East York, ON
416-755-7884

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil pan drain plug replaced
- Oil and dlter changed
- Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
- Odometer reported as 305,383 kilometers

03/13/2015
 

G-tek Auto Repair
Etobicoke, ON
416-201-9804

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil pan drain plug replaced
- Oil and dlter changed
- Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

04/13/2015
 

190,760   Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Odometer reading reported
- Odometer reported as 306,998 kilometers

05/22/2015
 

G. TEK AUTOMOTIVE CORP.
East York, ON
416-755-7884

Vehicle serviced

05/22/2015
 

G-tek Auto Repair
Etobicoke, ON
416-201-9804

Vehicle serviced

06/17/2015
 

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
- Registered as personal vehicle

08/31/2015
 

196,495   Midas Auto Service Experts
Toronto, ON
416-537-3691
midas.com

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment checked
- Odometer reported as 316,228 kilometers

 4 Customer Favorites
!

 4 Customer Favorites
!

 5 Customer Favorites
!

 5 Customer Favorites
!

 5 Customer Favorites
!

 4 Customer Favorites
!

 5 Customer Favorites
!

 4 Customer Favorites
!

 16 Customer Favorites
!
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05/02/2016
 

205,965   BMW of the Main Line
Bala Cynwyd, PA
610-668-2200
bmwmainline.com

 4.4 / 5.0

156 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Fluids checked
- Wheel locks installed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

11/08/2016
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philadelphia, PA
Title #7681471501 LE

Title issued or updated

12/02/2016
 

211,765   BMW of the Main Line
Bala Cynwyd, PA
610-668-2200
bmwmainline.com

 4.4 / 5.0

156 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/31/2017
 

212,512   BMW of the Main Line
Bala Cynwyd, PA
610-668-2200
bmwmainline.com

 4.4 / 5.0

156 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and dlter changed

02/16/2017
 

212,600   BMW of the Main Line
Bala Cynwyd, PA
610-668-2200
bmwmainline.com

 4.4 / 5.0

156 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

03/22/2017
 

213,361   BMW of the Main Line
Bala Cynwyd, PA
610-668-2200
bmwmainline.com

 4.4 / 5.0

156 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/25/2017
 

213,486   Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

05/04/2017
 

215,035   BMW of the Main Line
Bala Cynwyd, PA
610-668-2200
bmwmainline.com

 4.4 / 5.0

156 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

06/23/2017
 

217,847   Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and dlter changed
- Fluids checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

 366 Customer Favorites
!

 366 Customer Favorites
!

 366 Customer Favorites
!

 366 Customer Favorites
!

 366 Customer Favorites
!

 366 Customer Favorites
!

 23 Customer Favorites
!
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07/03/2017
 

218,548   Valley Auto World, Inc.
Fayetteville, NC
910-867-7000
valleyautoworldvw.com

 4.5 / 5.0

81 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Starter replaced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

07/31/2017
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bryn Mawr, PA
Title #7681471501 LE

Title issued or updated
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location

10/05/2017
 

223,168   Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked
- Tires rotated
- Fluids checked
- Oil and dlter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Brake pads replaced
- Console shifter trim replaced
- Serpentine tensioner replaced
- Tire pressure monitoring system reset

10/20/2017
 

224,028   Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Crankshaft position sensor replaced

12/11/2017
 

225,295   Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Fuel pump replaced
- Fuel system checked

12/12/2017
 

BMW of the Main Line
Bala Cynwyd, PA
610-668-2200
bmwmainline.com

 4.4 / 5.0

156 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

01/13/2018
 

225,863   BMW of the Main Line
Bala Cynwyd, PA
610-668-2200
bmwmainline.com

 4.4 / 5.0

156 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Right airbag assembly replaced

01/22/2018
 

226,102   Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Inside door handle replaced

03/19/2018
 

229,503   Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

 372 Customer Favorites
!

 23 Customer Favorites
!

 23 Customer Favorites
!

 23 Customer Favorites
!

 366 Customer Favorites
!

 366 Customer Favorites
!

 23 Customer Favorites
!
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03/24/2018
 

Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Lower ball joint(s) replaced
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

05/30/2018
 

232,172   Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/12/2018
 

232,596   Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/26/2018
 

233,165   Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/03/2018
 

233,689   BMW of Devon
Devon, PA
610-687-9350
bmwofdevon.com

 4.4 / 5.0

97 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and dlter changed
- Fluids checked

07/05/2018
 

233,745   BMW of Devon
Devon, PA
610-687-9350
bmwofdevon.com

 4.4 / 5.0

97 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/16/2018
 

234,099   Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Steering wheel replaced
- Fluids checked
- Oil and dlter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

08/23/2018
 

235,342   Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Drivability/performance checked
- A/C refrigerant recharged
- Cabin air dlter replaced/cleaned

 23 Customer Favorites
!

 23 Customer Favorites
!

 23 Customer Favorites
!

 23 Customer Favorites
!

 3,772 Customer Favorites
!

 3,772 Customer Favorites
!

 23 Customer Favorites
!
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11/02/2018
 

Damage Report Damage reported
- Damage to right front
- Damage to front

CCAARRFFAAXX  HHAASS
TTHHEE  MMOOSSTT
AACCCCIIDDEENNTT  &&
DDAAMMAAGGEE
IINNFFOORRMMAATTIIOONN

01/31/2019
 

239,024   BMW of Devon
Devon, PA
610-687-9350
bmwofdevon.com

 4.4 / 5.0

97 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked
- Brake iuid iushed/changed
- Oil and dlter changed
- Fluids checked

03/27/2019
 

240,640   Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

03/28/2019
 

Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Brake pads replaced
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

05/07/2019
 

241,674   Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/29/2019
 

242,345   Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Water pump replaced
- Thermostat replaced
- Water pump gasket replaced
- A/C compressor replaced

07/07/2019
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bryn Mawr, PA
Title #7681471501 LE

Registration issued or renewed

 23 Customer Favorites
!
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10/25/2019
 

247,947   Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and dlter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Fluids checked

11/08/2019
 

248,404   BMW of Ridgedeld
Ridgedeld, CT
203-438-0471
bmwofridgedeld.com

 4.7 / 5.0

172 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/18/2019
 

249,191   Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Catalytic converter replaced
- Computer(s) checked

01/21/2020
 

250,732   Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

06/05/2020
 

253,420   Pep Boys
Broomall, PA
610-353-3384
pepboys.com

 4.1 / 5.0

38 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tires rotated
- Oil and dlter changed
- A/C leak checked

08/21/2020
 

255,293   Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- A/C system checked
- Transfer case iuid iushed/changed

09/16/2020
 

256,370   Premier Eurocars
Devon, PA
610-964-0477
premiereurocars.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Ignition coil(s) replaced
- Drivability/performance checked

10/19/2020
 

258,083   Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

10/20/2020
 

Jaguar Land Rover West Chester
West Chester, PA

Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center

 23 Customer Favorites
!

 1,323 Customer Favorites
!

 23 Customer Favorites
!

 314 Customer Favorites
!

 23 Customer Favorites
!

 23 Customer Favorites
!
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at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualided mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/27/20
at 10:04:31 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Canadian Damage Report
CARFAX receives damage reports for many accidents occurring in the following Canadian Provinces: Ontario, Alberta, Nova Scotia,
New Brunswick, Prince Edward Island, Newfoundland, Yukon territories, Northwest territories, and Nunavut. These reports may be
completed following an accident or other incident. Some include a damage claim amount. This amount represents physical damage
to the vehicle and depending on the accident, damage to other vehicles and/or property. It does not include expenses like towing, a
rental car or any medical related items.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tranc signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage
event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you
have this vehicle inspected by a qualided mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/27/20
at 10:04:31 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certided collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the drst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX dednes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

FFoollllooww  UUss::    ffaacceebbooookk..ccoomm//CCAARRFFAAXX    @@CCAARRFFAAXXiinncc   AAbboouutt  CCAARRFFAAXX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
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PURPOSE.

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
10/27/20 10:04:31 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 BMW X SERIES vehicle (VIN:
5UXFE43528L034525), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/27/20 at 11:04 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 BMW X5 3.0I: 5U... https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=5UXFE43528L03452...

11 of 11 10/27/20, 11:05 AM


